FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 1149 by Representative Leger

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "begin" and at the beginning of line 25, delete
- 3 "meeting" and insert "meet"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 12, delete "meeting" and insert "to meet and continue to meet as necessary"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, line 25, delete "four-year" and after "terms." insert "If a person serves two years
- 8 or more of an unexpired term, such service shall constitute a term."